
OFFICE OF SMALL AND DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS 
UTILIZATION (OSDBU) SPECIALISTS IN KEY USDA 

AGENCIES 
 

 

Madonna Montgomery 
Food Safety and Inspection Service 
Madonna.Montgomery@usda.gov 

 
 
Farm Production and Conservation  
(Also, services NRCS, FSA and RMA) 

 
 
Nicole McKenzie 
Agricultural Research Service  
Nicole.McKenzie@usda.gov 

 
 
Desiree Clayton 
Office of Inspector General  
Desiree.Clayton@usda.gov 

 
 
Jackie Kennedy 
Rural Development 

 Jackie.Kennedy@usda.gov 

Amber Blake 
Food and Nutrition Service 
sm.fn.smallbusiness@usda.gov 

 
Andrew Williams 
Departmental Administration  
Andrew.Williams3@usda.gov 
pod.sba.business@usda.gov 

 
 
Ashley Thompson 
Forest Service 

 sm.fs.smallbusiness@usda.gov 
 
Marcus Brown 
Animal and Plant Health 
Inspection Service 

 Marcus.t.Brown@usda.gov 
 
Laurence Gill 
Office of Chief Information 
Officer 
 Laurence.Gill@usda.gov 
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FOOD COMMODITY PURCHASES ONLY 
 
Chelsie Prange  Diana Dau David 
Agricultural Marketing Service Agricultural Marketing Service 
newvendor@usda.gov newvendor@usda.gov 
 
 
Marc Whetstone 
Agricultural Marketing Service 
newvendor@usda.gov 
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